

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24280

Date response sent

06/10/23

Subject

Unplanned Maintenance and Repair Work in 2022,

Details of enquiry

1. Please provide the number of times your Trust called in emergency contractors or builders for unplanned maintenance and repair works in 2022.
2. Please provide the total cost of emergency contractors or builders for unplanned maintenance and repair works in 2022.
3. Please provide the largest cost for a single unplanned maintenance and repair work in 2022.

Response sent

1. Please provide the number of times your Trust called in emergency contractors or builders for unplanned maintenance and repair works in 2022.
20 occasions.
2. Please provide the total cost of emergency contractors or builders for unplanned maintenance and repair works in 2022.
Not applicable. These costs are included within our existing and overarching maintenance contract which covers both planned and unplanned maintenance. The unplanned maintenance element includes reactive and make safe work.
3. Please provide the largest cost for a single unplanned maintenance and repair work in 2022.
Not applicable. See our response to Q2 above.